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1050 bc

1040 bc

1030 bc

1020 bc

1010 bc

1000 bc

990 bc

980 bc

970 bc

960 bc

950 bc

940 bc

930 bc

920 bc

910 bc

900 bc

890 bc

880 bc

870 bc

860 bc

850 bc

840 bc

830 bc

820 bc

810 bc

800 bc

790 bc

780 bc

770 bc

760 bc

750 bc

740 bc

730 bc

720 bc

710 bc

700 bc

690 bc

Blackline Master—Kings and Prophets Chart

KINGS OF ISRAEL 
United Kingdom

(12 Tribes)

KINGS OF ISRAEL 
Northern 10 Tribes

Divided Kingdom

Prophets

KINGS OF JUDAH 
Southern 2 Tribes

Saul
approx.

1051–1011 bc

David
approx.

1011–971 bc

Solomon
approx.

971–931 bc

Jeroboam I
931–910 bc

Joram (Jehoram) 852–841 bc

Baasha
909–886 bc

Ahab
874–853 bc

Jehu
841–814 bc

Jehoahaz
814–798 bc

Hoshea 732–722 bc

In 722 bc, Israel fell to 
Assyrian ruler Sargon II, 

and ceased to exist.

Menahem 752–742 bcPekah 
752–732

Jehoash  (Joash)
798–782 bc

Jeroboam II
793–753 bc

Rehoboam
931–913 bc

Joash (Jehoash)
835–796 bc

Hezekiah
716–687 bc

	 Amaziah
	 796–767 bc

Abijah 913–911 bc

Jehoshaphat
873–848 bc

Asa
911–870 bc

Jehoram (Joram) 853–841 bc

Ahaziah 841 bc

Queen Athaliah 841–835 bc

Uzziah
792–740 bc

Jotham 
750–732 bc

Ahaz (Jehohaz) 
735–716 bc

Elah 886–885 bc

Zimri 885 bc

Tibini 885–880 bc

Ahaziah 853–852 bc

Zechariah 753 bc (6 months) 
Shallum 752 bc (1 month)
Pekahiah 742–740 bc

 Omri 885–874 bc

SAMUEL

ELIJAH

ELISHA

HOSEA

MICAH

ISAIAH

AMOS

JONAH
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730 bc

720 bc

710 bc

700 bc

690 bc

680 bc

670 bc

660 bc

650 bc

640 bc

630 bc

620 bc

610 bc

600 bc

590 bc

580 bc

580 bc

570 bc

560 bc

550 bc

540 bc

530 bc

520 bc

510 bc

500 bc

490 bc

480 bc

470 bc

460 bc

450 bc

440 bc

730 bc

720 bc

Blackline Master—Kings and Prophets Chart
KINGS OF ISRAEL 

Northern 10 Tribes
KINGS OF JUDAH 

Southern 2 Tribes

Hoshea 732–722 bc

Josiah
641–609 bc

Jehoiakim 609–598 bc

Zedekiah 597–586 bc

Governors
536–432 bc

Sheshbazzar
Zerubbabel

Ezra
Nehemiah

In 722 bc, Israel fell to 
Assyrian ruler Sargon II, 

and ceased to exist.

THE EXILE: Judah fell to King 
Nebuchadnezzar of Babylon. Many 
of the inhabitants were deported 
to Babylon. In 539 bc, Babylon fell 
to the Medes and Persians. In 538 
bc, King Cyrus of Persia issued a 
proclamation allowing the Jewish 
people to return to Palestine. 
Some Jews stayed in Babylon, but 
those who returned went back in 
several groups over many years. 
The Temple was rebuilt in 516 bc, 
70 years after its destruction.

Hezekiah
716–687 bc

Ahaz (Jehohaz) 
735–716 bc

Manasseh
697–643 bc

HOSEA

MICAH

NAHUM

ISAIAH

DANIEL
EZEKIEL

JEREMIAHZEPHANIAH

HABAKKUK

OBADIAH?

HAGGAI ZECHARIAH

MALACHI?

JOEL?

Amon 643–641 bc

Jehohiachin 598–597 bc

Temple Destroyed 586 bc

70
 Y

ea
rs

Temple Rebuilt 516 bc

Jehoahaz 
(Shallum) 609 bc

Legend
	 Josiah	 Name of king 
	 641–609 bc	 years of service

		  Good

		  Transition

		  Bad

	 AMOS	 Name of prophet 
		  Approximate dates of influence

Facinating Facts
Dominant Powers in the Middle East: 900–612 bc—Assyria  612–539 bc—Babylonia  539–330 bc—Medo-Persia

What made a king “good” or “bad”?

The biblical writers were not as interested in a king’s abilities as an administrator as they were in the king’s desire to follow God’s 
commands. Kings that followed God’s law and those who outlawed the alters to foreign gods, the high places, and idol worship 
were designated as good. Those who did not, were evil. The Bible uses the phrase He did evil in the eyes (or sight) of the Lord, to 
evaluate the king’s reign. In secular history, one of the important kings was Omri of Israel, who conquered the Moabites; but in the 
Bible this evil king’s victories go unmentioned.


